Two and Forty Nine Cents) per share. 

(ii)  In case the purchase price is 
higher than market value in 
case of listed securities and fair 
value in case of unlisted 
securities, justification thereof; 

N/A 

(iii)  Maximum number of securities 
to be acquired; 

66,667 (Sixty Six Thousand, Six Hundred and Sixty Seven) 
shares 

(iv)  Number of securities and 
percentage thereof held before 
and after the proposed 
investment; 

Before the proposed investment : NIL 

Post Proposed Investment: Up to 66,667 (Sixty Six 
Thousand Six Hundred and Sixty Seven) shares (subject to 
negotiating on pricing), constituting up to 7.766% 
shareholding in the post issuance issued and paid up capital of 
1888 Mills. However, this is subject to varying factors, 
including the amount of investment ultimately made by the